# OP \$90.00 3917432

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM372768
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IBFX, Inc.		02/05/2016	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tradestation Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	8050 SW 10th Street, Suite 4000		
City:	Plantation		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33324		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3917432	IBFX.COM
Registration Number:	3908368	IBFX.COM INTERBANK FX REGISTERED FCM, ME
Registration Number:	4305445	IBFX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123985280

Email: Trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Martin P. Michael

Address Line 1: c/o Dentons US LLP, Wacker Drive Station

Address Line 2:Willis Tower, P.O. Box #061080Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24406343.001 MA9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin P. Michael
SIGNATURE:	/Martin P. Michael/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=IBFX to TST Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=IBFX to TST Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0675 source=IBFX to TST Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0676 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IBFX, INC., a Florida corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), having offices at 8050

SW 10th Street, Suite 4000, Plantation, Florida 33324 is the owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, TRADESTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation

("ASSIGNEE"), having offices at 8050 SW 10<sup>TH</sup> Street, Suite 4000, Plantation, Florida 33324.

is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any good will associated therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors

and assigns, all right, title and interest to the Marks, including, without limitation, any and all

applications and registrations therefor, all common law rights pertaining to the Marks, all

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to institute suit and recover

damages and profits for past, present and future infringement of the Marks. Assignor will

execute and deliver to Assignee such additional documents and take such additional action as

Assignee deems necessary to confirm, perfect, record the foregoing assignment, conveyance and

transfer of the Marks and to defend and enforce the Marks.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0677** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement this  $\frac{57}{2}$  day of February, 2016.

IBFX, INC.

Name: MARC, J. STONE

Title: VP

TRADESTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Marc J. Stone

Title: Chief Legal Officer, General

Counsel and Secretary

# **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF	)
	:ss.:
COUNTY OF	)

On the 5th day of february, 2016, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Marc J. Stone, personally known to me to be the person authorized to sign on behalf of IBFX, INC. who being duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is authorized to sign and deliver this document on behalf of IBFX, INC..

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of February 2016

(Notary Public)



# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NOS	REG. DATE
IBFX.COM	3917432	February 8, 2011
IBFX.COM INTERBANK FX REGISTERED FCM, MEMBER NFA and Design	3908368	January 18, 2011
IBFX	4305445	March 19, 2013

94129854\V-I

**RECORDED: 02/10/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0679